
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Kennesaw State 304  287       591  +15 
1  2   Georgia State 296  302       598  +22 
3  3   UT - Martin 305  297       602  +26 
6  4   West Georgia 310  299       609  +33 
7  5   Bradley University 312  299       611  +35 

T4  6   Belmont 308  304       612  +36 
9  7   Morehead State 319  297       616  +40 

T4  8   Bellarmine 308  313       621  +45 
8  9   Indiana University Indianapolis 316  311       627  +51 

10  10   Tennessee Tech 324  319       643  +67 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Connor MacMillan  Georgia State  68  75       143  -1   
T5 T1   Claes Borregaard  Kennesaw State  74  69       143  -1   
T5 3   Connor Hamm  Bradley University  74  70       144  E   
2 T4   Haden Maxwell  Tennessee Tech  71  74       145  +1   

T10 T4   Garrett Chumley  UT - Martin  75  70       145  +1   
T3 T4   Kyle Bachkosky  Kennesaw State  73  72       145  +1   
T5 T7   Daniel Medellin  Georgia State  74  74       148  +4   
T25 T7   Mason Fundingsland *  Augusta  78  70       148  +4   
T10 T7   Conner Brown  Belmont  75  73       148  +4   
T25 T10   Milton Wallin  West Georgia  78  71       149  +5   
T18 T10   Shaun Cook  Kennesaw State  77  72       149  +5   
T31 T10   Carter Stevenson  Bradley University  79  70       149  +5   
T15 T13   Colten Girgis  Indiana University Indianapolis  76  74       150  +6   
T18 T13   Nolan Piazza  Morehead State  77  73       150  +6   
T5 T13   Luke Bischoff  Bellarmine  74  76       150  +6   
T31 T16   Thomas Romani  West Georgia  79  72       151  +7   
T25 T16   Chris Harpum  Belmont  78  73       151  +7   
T18 T18   Remy Stalcup  Morehead State  77  75       152  +8   
T18 T18   Luke Caldwell  UT - Martin  77  75       152  +8   
T10 T18   Brody McCarthy  Bradley University  75  77       152  +8   
T3 T18   Behn Heyns *  Augusta  73  79       152  +8   
T18 T18   Jackson Twerdahl  UT - Martin  77  75       152  +8   
T15 T23   Cade O'Connell  Georgia State  76  78       154  +10   
T25 T23   Brody Tidwell *  Georgia State  78  76       154  +10   
T45 T23   Cole Finch *  Georgia State  81  73       154  +10   
T31 T23   Grant Phillips *  UT - Martin  79  75       154  +10   
T25 T27   Jordan Jung  Georgia State  78  77       155  +11   
T31 T27   Cameron Jackson  Georgia State  79  76       155  +11   
T18 T27   Dayman Rij  Indiana University Indianapolis  77  78       155  +11   
T38 T27   Brennan Cozad *  Belmont  80  75       155  +11   
T38 T31   Logan McCormick  Morehead State  80  76       156  +12   
T10 T31   Grant Clark  Belmont  75  81       156  +12   
T15 T31   Jonathan Xoinis  UT - Martin  76  80       156  +12   
T18 T34   Josh Ledford *  Kennesaw State  77  80       157  +13   
T38 T34   Joshua Todd *  Kennesaw State  80  77       157  +13   
T10 T34   Graydon Laughlin  Bellarmine  75  82       157  +13   
T38 T34   Cole Isbell  UT - Martin  80  77       157  +13   
T54 T38   Colten Wilson  Morehead State  85  73       158  +14   
T31 T38   Tyler Nesci  West Georgia  79  79       158  +14   
T45 T38   Reed Sweigart *  Kennesaw State  81  77       158  +14   
T38 T38   Luca Gallingani  Kennesaw State  80  78       158  +14   
T31 T38   Kash Albarado  Bellarmine  79  79       158  +14   
T5 T43   Christopher Dedman  West Georgia  74  85       159  +15   
T25 T43   Ian Pienaar *  Augusta  78  81       159  +15   
T31 T45   Sam McWilliams  Indiana University Indianapolis  79  81       160  +16 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Pinetree Intercollegiate
Pinetree Country Club

Kennesaw, GA 
Pinetree Intercollegiate 2024 

Dates: Oct 14 - Oct 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
56 T45   Hunter Gillard  Kennesaw State  86  74       160  +16   

T47 T45   Jack Darke  Belmont  82  78       160  +16   
T38 T45   Grey Goff  Belmont  80  80       160  +16   
T38 T45   Ballard Harris  Bellarmine  80  80       160  +16   
T49 50   Pablo Illescas  West Georgia  84  77       161  +17   
T49 T51   Morgan Tournemire  Indiana University Indianapolis  84  78       162  +18   
T49 T51   Hudson Hummel  Bellarmine  84  78       162  +18   
T57 53   Alex Broyles  Tennessee Tech  87  76       163  +19   
T54 T54   Seamus Bogan  Morehead State  85  79       164  +20   
T49 T54   Matthew Shull  Tennessee Tech  84  80       164  +20   
T49 56   Devin Reichard  Bradley University  84  82       166  +22   
T57 57   Noah Kirsch  Indiana University Indianapolis  87  83       170  +26   
T47 58   Drew Bolton  Tennessee Tech  82  89       171  +27   
60 59   Jeremy Ott  Bradley University  93  82       175  +31   

T57 60   Spencer Stuke  Tennessee Tech  87  90       177  +33   
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Pinetree Intercollegiate 2024 

Dates: Oct 14 - Oct 15 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Kennesaw State 304 287 591

T1 Claes Borregaard (1) 74 69 143

T4 Kyle Bachkosky (2) 73 72 145

T10 Shaun Cook (3) 77 72 149

T38 Luca Gallingani (4) 80 78 158

T45 Hunter Gillard (5) 86 74 160

2 Georgia State 296 302 598

T1 Connor MacMillan (2) 68 75 143

T7 Daniel Medellin (3) 74 74 148

T23 Cade O'Connell (5) 76 78 154

T27 Cameron Jackson (1) 79 76 155

T27 Jordan Jung (4) 78 77 155

3 UT - Martin 305 297 602

T4 Garrett Chumley (4) 75 70 145

T18 Jackson Twerdahl (2) 77 75 152

T18 Luke Caldwell (5) 77 75 152

T31 Jonathan Xoinis (3) 76 80 156

T34 Cole Isbell (1) 80 77 157

4 West Georgia 310 299 609

T10 Milton Wallin (2) 78 71 149

T16 Thomas Romani (3) 79 72 151

T38 Tyler Nesci (4) 79 79 158

T43 Christopher Dedman (1) 74 85 159

50 Pablo Illescas (5) 84 77 161

5 Bradley University 312 299 611

3 Connor Hamm (1) 74 70 144

T10 Carter Stevenson (2) 79 70 149

T18 Brody McCarthy (3) 75 77 152

56 Devin Reichard (5) 84 82 166

59 Jeremy Ott (4) 93 82 175

6 Belmont 308 304 612

T7 Conner Brown (2) 75 73 148

T16 Chris Harpum (1) 78 73 151

T31 Grant Clark (5) 75 81 156

T45 Grey Goff (3) 80 80 160

T45 Jack Darke (4) 82 78 160

7 Morehead State 319 297 616

T13 Nolan Piazza (1) 77 73 150

T18 Remy Stalcup (3) 77 75 152

T31 Logan McCormick (2) 80 76 156

T38 Colten Wilson (5) 85 73 158

T54 Seamus Bogan (4) 85 79 164
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Bellarmine 308 313 621

T13 Luke Bischoff (4) 74 76 150

T34 Graydon Laughlin (3) 75 82 157

T38 Kash Albarado (2) 79 79 158

T45 Ballard Harris (1) 80 80 160

T51 Hudson Hummel (5) 84 78 162

9 Indiana University Indianapolis 316 311 627

T13 Colten Girgis (2) 76 74 150

T27 Dayman Rij (1) 77 78 155

T45 Sam McWilliams (3) 79 81 160

T51 Morgan Tournemire (5) 84 78 162

57 Noah Kirsch (4) 87 83 170

10 Tennessee Tech 324 319 643

T4 Haden Maxwell (1) 71 74 145

53 Alex Broyles (3) 87 76 163

T54 Matthew Shull (2) 84 80 164

58 Drew Bolton (4) 82 89 171

60 Spencer Stuke (5) 87 90 177
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Mason Fundingsland (Augusta) 78 70 148

T18 Behn Heyns (Augusta) 73 79 152

T23 Grant Phillips (UT - Martin) 79 75 154

T23 Brody Tidwell (Georgia State) 78 76 154

T23 Cole Finch (Georgia State) 81 73 154

T27 Brennan Cozad (Belmont) 80 75 155

T34 Joshua Todd (Kennesaw State) 80 77 157

T34 Josh Ledford (Kennesaw State) 77 80 157

T38 Reed Sweigart (Kennesaw State) 81 77 158

T43 Ian Pienaar (Augusta) 78 81 159
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Nesci W Georgia 3.00 E 
C. Jackson Georgia St 3.00 E 
G. Phillips UT Martin 3.13 +1 
C. Borregaard Kennesaw 3.13 +1 
C. MacMillan Georgia St 3.13 +1 
B. Harris Bellarmine 3.13 +1 
G. Chumley UT Martin 3.13 +1 
H. Hummel Bellarmine 3.13 +1 
L. Bischoff Bellarmine 3.25 +2 
J. Ledford Kennesaw 3.25 +2 
J. Twerdahl UT Martin 3.25 +2 
C. Hamm Bradley 3.25 +2 
K. Bachkosky Kennesaw 3.25 +2 
B. Heyns Augusta 3.25 +2 
G. Goff Belmont 3.25 +2 
B. McCarthy Bradley 3.25 +2 
B. Tidwell Georgia St 3.25 +2 
R. Sweigart Kennesaw 3.25 +2 
G. Laughlin Bellarmine 3.25 +2 
C. Harpum Belmont 3.25 +2 
R. Stalcup Morehead 3.25 +2 
G. Clark Belmont 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Wallin W Georgia 3.95 -1 
K. Bachkosky Kennesaw 4.00 E 
H. Maxwell Tenn. Tech 4.00 E 
C. Brown Belmont 4.05 +1 
M. Fundingsland Augusta 4.05 +1 
G. Chumley UT Martin 4.15 +3 
S. Cook Kennesaw 4.15 +3 
C. MacMillan Georgia St 4.15 +3 
C. Hamm Bradley 4.15 +3 
C. Stevenson Bradley 4.15 +3 
D. Medellin Georgia St 4.15 +3 
L. Caldwell UT Martin 4.20 +4 
T. Romani W Georgia 4.20 +4 
C. Borregaard Kennesaw 4.25 +5 
C. Finch Georgia St 4.25 +5 
J. Twerdahl UT Martin 4.25 +5 
N. Piazza Morehead 4.30 +6 
B. Cozad Belmont 4.35 +7 
C. Harpum Belmont 4.35 +7 
B. Tidwell Georgia St 4.35 +7 
J. Jung Georgia St 4.35 +7 
C. O'Connell Georgia St 4.35 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Borregaard Kennesaw 4.13 -7 
N. Piazza Morehead 4.25 -6 
C. MacMillan Georgia St 4.38 -5 
C. Hamm Bradley 4.38 -5 
C. Girgis IU Indy 4.38 -5 
L. Bischoff Bellarmine 4.50 -4 
J. Todd Kennesaw 4.50 -4 
D. Medellin Georgia St 4.50 -4 
L. Gallingani Kennesaw 4.63 -3 
B. McCarthy Bradley 4.63 -3 
H. Maxwell Tenn. Tech 4.63 -3 
L. McCormick Morehead 4.63 -3 
B. Heyns Augusta 4.63 -3 
I. Pienaar Augusta 4.63 -3 
G. Chumley UT Martin 4.63 -3 
J. Jung Georgia St 4.75 -2 
J. Xoinis UT Martin 4.75 -2 
S. Cook Kennesaw 4.75 -2 
C. Brown Belmont 4.75 -2 
G. Phillips UT Martin 4.75 -2 
P. Illescas W Georgia 4.75 -2 
C. Harpum Belmont 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
C. Hamm Bradley 2
B. Heyns Augusta 1
H. Gillard Kennesaw 1
B. McCarthy Bradley 1
C. Stevenson Bradley 1
J. Ott Bradley 1
C. Girgis IU Indy 1
L. Bischoff Bellarmine 1
C. MacMillan Georgia St 1

Birdies 
C. Borregaard Kennesaw 11
G. Chumley UT Martin 8
C. O'Connell Georgia St 8
A. Broyles Tenn. Tech 7
D. Medellin Georgia St 7
C. MacMillan Georgia St 7
L. Bischoff Bellarmine 7
H. Maxwell Tenn. Tech 7
C. Brown Belmont 7
N. Piazza Morehead 7
G. Phillips UT Martin 6
K. Bachkosky Kennesaw 6
L. McCormick Morehead 6
L. Caldwell UT Martin 6
C. Girgis IU Indy 6
G. Laughlin Bellarmine 6
B. McCarthy Bradley 6
B. Tidwell Georgia St 6
M. Wallin W Georgia 6
M. Fundingsland Augusta 5
R. Stalcup Morehead 5
T. Romani W Georgia 5

Pars 
J. Twerdahl UT Martin 27
M. Fundingsland Augusta 25
S. Cook Kennesaw 24
K. Bachkosky Kennesaw 24
M. Wallin W Georgia 23
C. Isbell UT Martin 22
T. Nesci W Georgia 22
H. Maxwell Tenn. Tech 22
C. MacMillan Georgia St 21
J. Ledford Kennesaw 21
K. Albarado Bellarmine 21
C. Stevenson Bradley 21
C. Finch Georgia St 21
B. Cozad Belmont 21
C. Harpum Belmont 21
G. Clark Belmont 21
C. Dedman W Georgia 20
T. Romani W Georgia 20
S. Bogan Morehead 20
R. Sweigart Kennesaw 20
C. Hamm Bradley 20
G. Chumley UT Martin 20
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Pinetree Intercollegiate 2024 78.90 60

2 Pinetree Intercollegiate 2024 76.82 60

 

Total Average Scores
Pinetree Intercollegiate 2024 77.86 120

 

Pinetree Country Club: Pinetree Intercollegiate 2024
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 418     11 34 15     

2 5 513   1 14 30 10 4 1 

3 3 219     2 33 20 4 1 

4 4 440     3 31 18 7 1 

5 4 359     7 38 13 2   

6 4 454     4 31 20 3 2 

7 5 505   2 32 18 6 2   

8 3 179     7 35 18     

9 4 452     10 29 13 5 3 

10 4 450     9 37 7 4 3 

11 5 588     19 29 9 3   

12 4 437     1 31 21 4 3 

13 3 221     2 29 27 2   

14 4 332     13 41 4 2   

15 4 448     3 26 20 5 6 

16 4 366   1 4 35 16 4   

17 3 197     1 39 16 4   

18 5 530     18 29 8 3 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 448 +0.77 

12 4 437 +0.70 

4 4 440 +0.53 

13 3 221 +0.48 

3 3 219 +0.48 

6 4 454 +0.48 

9 4 452 +0.38 

17 3 197 +0.38 

16 4 366 +0.30 

10 4 450 +0.27 

8 3 179 +0.18 

5 4 359 +0.17 

2 5 513 +0.10 

18 5 530 +0.10 

1 4 418 +0.07 

11 5 588 -0.07 

14 4 332 -0.08 

7 5 505 -0.43 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 448 +0.90 

3 3 219 +0.75 

6 4 454 +0.67 

12 4 437 +0.67 

9 4 452 +0.62 

13 3 221 +0.53 

4 4 440 +0.52 

17 3 197 +0.50 

10 4 450 +0.40 

16 4 366 +0.33 

8 3 179 +0.25 

1 4 418 +0.25 

14 4 332 +0.22 

5 4 359 +0.18 

11 5 588 +0.12 

7 5 505 +0.00 

2 5 513 +0.00 

18 5 530 +0.00 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 448 +0.77 

12 4 437 +0.70 

4 4 440 +0.53 

6 4 454 +0.48 

3 3 219 +0.48 

13 3 221 +0.48 

9 4 452 +0.38 

17 3 197 +0.38 

16 4 366 +0.30 

10 4 450 +0.27 

8 3 179 +0.18 

5 4 359 +0.17 

18 5 530 +0.10 

2 5 513 +0.10 

1 4 418 +0.07 

11 5 588 -0.07 

14 4 332 -0.08 

7 5 505 -0.43 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 418     19 68 28 5   

2 5 513   2 28 63 19 6 2 

3 3 219     3 56 47 12 2 

4 4 440     6 58 45 9 2 

5 4 359     13 77 26 4   

6 4 454     7 52 50 8 3 

7 5 505   5 53 41 12 6 3 

8 3 179     11 73 35 1   

9 4 452     14 54 36 11 5 

10 4 450     16 68 22 10 4 

11 5 588   1 28 64 21 6   

12 4 437     4 58 43 9 6 

13 3 221     2 60 53 5   

14 4 332     23 74 16 6 1 

15 4 448     6 45 43 18 8 

16 4 366   1 10 67 34 8   

17 3 197     3 71 36 10   

18 5 530   1 35 56 20 5 3 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29321&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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